

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MOLK-B

Mocha spoon Aleria - 11,7 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Mocha Spoon Aleria 11.7 cm Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Mocha Spoon Aleria. This product is designed for enjoying your favorite mocha beverages with elegance and ease. The set includes 12 spoons, each measuring 11.7 cm. Crafted with precision, they offer both functionality and aesthetic appeal.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for serving and consuming food and beverages. It is not suitable for cooking or baking purposes.
- Sharp Edges: Handle the spoons with care to avoid injury. They may have sharp edges depending on usage.
- Dishwasher Safety: Confirm that your dishwasher is suitable for cleaning metal utensils. If unsure, wash by hand to avoid damage.
- Hot Surfaces: Avoid leaving the spoons in hot beverages for prolonged periods.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to avoid choking hazards.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the spoons for wear or damage. Discontinue use if any defects are found.

3. Product Specifications

- Product: Mocha Spoon Aleria
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 11.7 cm
- Set Contains: 12 Spoons
- Weight: Varies, depending on packaging
- Color: Silver

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Mocha Spoon Aleria. Simply unpack the spoons and they are ready for immediate use. Ensure that the spoons are clean before first use.

5. Operation

The Mocha Spoon Aleria is designed for optimal enjoyment of mocha beverages. Use the spoon to stir your drink, enjoy the flavors, and enjoy the experience of sipping with elegance.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Wash in warm soapy water after each use. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth.
- Dishwasher: Place spoons on the top rack of the dishwasher and use a gentle cycle for cleaning. Do not overcrowd.
- Storage: Store in a dry place to prevent tarnishing. Avoid stacking spoons to maintain their pristine condition.

7. Troubleshooting

- Tarnishing: If spoons appear tarnished, use a metal polish suitable for stainless steel.
- Stains or Discoloration: Soak in a solution of baking soda and water before washing, then scrub gently if necessary.
- Damaged Spoons: If a spoon shows signs of significant damage, discontinue use and replace accordingly.

8. Disposal

When the Mocha Spoon Aleria has reached the end of its life, dispose of responsibly. Stainless steel is recyclable; check local regulations for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or concerns regarding your product, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Mocha Spoon Aleria. Enjoy your beverages in style!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Mocha Spoon Aleria 11,7 cm (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Mocha Spoon Aleria. Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz in der Gastronomie sowie im privaten Bereich konzipiert. Es verbindet Funktionalität mit ansprechendem Design und ist ideal für die Verwendung mit verschiedenen Heißgetränken.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Löffel nicht zum Rühren von heißen Flüssigkeiten über 100 °C.
- Halten Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung scharfer oder abrasiver Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Bei sichtbaren Beschädigungen am Produkt, wie Rissen oder Abplatzungen, sofort nicht mehr verwenden.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 11,7 cm
- Anzahl: Set von 12 Stück
- Farbe: Silber
- Ideal für: Kaffee, Tee, Desserts

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Stellen Sie die Löffel einfach an einem geeigneten Ort auf, wo sie leicht zugänglich sind. Sie können in Geschirrhaltern oder Besteckkästen aufbewahrt werden.

5. Betrieb

Die Mocha Löffel können direkt in Ihren Getränken verwendet werden. Ideal zum Umrühren und Servieren von Heißgetränken und Desserts. Achten Sie darauf, die Löffel nach Gebrauch gründlich zu reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Löffel mit warmem Seifenwasser oder im Geschirrspüler.
- Verwenden Sie zum Trocknen ein weiches Tuch, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit aggressiven Chemikalien und abrasiven Reinigungsmitteln.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten mit den Löffeln haben, überprüfen Sie bitte:

- Ob die Löffel richtig gereinigt sind.
- Ob sie sichtbare Beschädigungen aufweisen.

Falls Probleme weiterhin bestehen, wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Diese Löffel sind vollständig recycelbar. Entsorgen Sie sie gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Bitte achten Sie darauf, die Löffel nicht in den normalen Hausmüll zu werfen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Hilfe wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Mocha Spoon Aleria 11,7 cm Set of 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Mocha Spoon Aleria set van 12. Deze elegante lepel is ideaal voor het serveren van mocha, desserts en andere lekkernijen. Zorg ervoor dat u de volledige handleiding leest voordat u het product gebruikt.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Alleen voor het voorgestelde doel gebruiken. Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dan genoemd in deze handleiding.
- Kinderen: Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Temperatuur: Scherpe voorwerpen kunnen schade aanbrengen aan oppervlakken. Gebruik voorzichtig op kwetsbare materialen.
- Reiniging: Gebruik geen bijtende of schurende reinigingsmiddelen om de levensduur van het product te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Lengte: 11,7 cm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Zilver
- Aantal in verpakking: 12

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer op schade of onvolkomenheden.
3. Kies een geschikte plaats voor gebruik, zorg ervoor dat ze gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.
4. Geen verdere installatie is nodig, het product is gebruiksklaar.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de lepel zoals bedoeld, voor het serveren van dranken of desserts.
- Na gebruik kan de lepel worden gereinigd of direct gebruikt voor andere items.
- Voor optimale ervaring; gebruik met andere Aleria-serie producten.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Handwas: Aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen. Gebruik milde zeep en warm water.
- Vaatwasser: Veilig om in de vaatwasser te plaatsen, maar handwas is aanbevolen.
- Droog de lepels direct na het reinigen om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Lepel is verkleurd.

Oplossing: Dit kan optreden door blootstelling aan schadelijke chemicaliën. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve reinigingsmiddelen.

Probleem: Beschadigde lepel.

Oplossing: Neem contact op met onze klantenservice voor vervanging.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is vervaardigd uit roestvrij staal en is recyclebaar. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het afvoeren van metaalproducten. Verwijder het product milieuvriendelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharón de Mocha Aleria 11,7 cm - Juego de 12

1. Información General

El Cucharón de Mocha Aleria es un utensilio de cocina diseñado para servir y mezclar bebidas calientes como el café y el chocolate. Este juego incluye 12 cucharones de 11,7 cm de largo, fabricados con materiales de alta calidad para asegurar durabilidad y un estilo elegante.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Mantenga los cucharones fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de lesiones.
- Utilice los cucharones solo para su propósito previsto y evite el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar su superficie.
- No sumerja los cucharones en agua hirviendo por períodos prolongados para evitar deformaciones.
- Al limpiar, evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el material.
- Siempre deje que los cucharones se enfríen antes de manipularlos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Aleria
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 11,7 cm de longitud
- Cantidad: Set de 12 cucharones
- Peso: 200 g

4. Configuración e Instalación

El Cucharón de Mocha Aleria no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire el juego de la caja y los cucharones estarán listos para usarse. Asegúrese de que estén limpios antes de utilizarlos por primera vez.

5. Operación

Para servir o mezclar, sumerja el cucharón en la bebida deseada y retire la cantidad que necesite. Asegúrese de no sobrecargar el cucharón para evitar derrames. Utilícelo de forma cuidadosa para mantener la integridad del utensilio.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave inmediatamente después de su uso.
- Para manchas difíciles, use un estropajo suave.
- No coloque los cucharones en el lavavajillas, ya que esto puede perjudicar su acabado.
- Seque completamente antes de guardarlos para evitar la acumulación de humedad.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si los cucharones se decoloran: Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos y limpie con un paño suave.
- Si se deforman: Nunca exponga el cucharón a altas temperaturas o forzado mecánico. Deje que se enfríe completamente antes de almacenar.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche el Cucharón de Mocha Aleria de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de productos de acero inoxidable. Recicle si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o información adicional, contáctenos a:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour Cuillère à Mocha Aleria (11,7 cm - Set de 12)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à mocha Aleria. Ce produit est conçu pour ajouter une touche d'élégance à votre expérience de dégustation de café tout en offrant une fonctionnalité optimale.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser de manière non conforme aux instructions fournies.
- Évitez le contact avec des surfaces chaudes pour prévenir les brûlures.
- Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec le produit.
- En cas de dommages, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.
- Ne pas utiliser les cuillères au micro-ondes ni dans un four.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

Nom du Produit : Cuillère à Mocha Aleria
Dimensions : 11,7 cm
Quantité : Set de 12
Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
Type : Cuillère pour café
Couleur : Argenté brillant

4. Installation et Mise en Place

La cuillère à mocha Aleria ne nécessite aucune installation spécifique. Déballez simplement les cuillères du paquet et lavez-les avant la première utilisation. Assurez-vous de les sécher correctement pour éviter les taches.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la cuillère à mocha Aleria pour remuer votre café ou moka, mélanger d'autres boissons, et pour toute autre utilisation culinaire. La taille et la conception des cuillères les rendent idéales pour une utilisation quotidienne.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, utilisez un nettoyeur non abrasif.
- Évitez les tampons à récurer qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez immédiatement après nettoyage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

Problème : Les cuillères ont des taches ou des marques.

Solution : Utilisez un nettoyant doux pour rétablir l'éclat. Ne pas utiliser d'objets abrasifs.

Problème : Les cuillères ternissent avec le temps.

Solution : Appliquez une cire d'entretien pour inox pour restaurer la brillance.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer ce produit, veuillez respecter les réglementations locales en matière de déchets. Les cuillères en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Assurez-vous de les déposer dans un point de collecte approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Numéro de téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère à mocha Aleria pour vos besoins culinaires. Profitez de votre expérience de café!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaini Mocha Aleria 11,7 cm - Set di 12

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti al manuale del prodotto Cucchiaini Mocha Aleria. Questo set di 12 cucchiaini è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di caffè elevata e funzionale, realizzato con materiali di alta qualità per garantire durabilità e stile.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare i cucchiaini per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore estreme e fiamme libere.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie del cucchiaino.
- I cucchiaini non sono adatti per l'uso in microonde o lavastoviglie se non specificato.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire il rischio di soffocamento.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Prodotto: Cucchiaini Mocha Aleria
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 11,7 cm
- Colore: Argento
- Set: 12 cucchiaini
- Utilizzo: Ideale per caffè mocha, dessert e altri alimenti

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere i cucchiaini dalla confezione con attenzione.
2. Lavare i cucchiaini a mano con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
3. Asciugare completamente con un panno morbido.
4. Riporre i cucchiaini in un luogo asciutto e sicuro lontano da umidità e calore.

5. Funzionamento

Usare i cucchiaini per mescolare e gustare il tuo caffè mocha o altre bevande. I cucchiaini sono progettati per un'ergonomia ottimale per garantire una presa confortevole.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i cucchiaini a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi che possono danneggiare la superficie.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per mantenere la lucentezza.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si verificano problemi durante l'uso dei cucchiaini:

- Controllare se ci sono segni di danno o usura. In caso affermativo, sospendere l'uso.
- Assicurarsi che i cucchiaini siano stati puliti correttamente dopo l'uso.

8. Smaltimento

Una volta che i cucchiaini non sono più utilizzabili, smaltirli secondo le normative locali. L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile, quindi è possibile consegnarlo al centro di riciclaggio appropriato.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania